Filed on behalf of: IPR LICENSING, INC.

Entered: December 5, 2014

Jonathan D. Link Latham & Watkins LLP 555 11th Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 Telephone: (202) 637-2200 Facsimile: (202) 637-2201

E-mail: jonathan.link@lw.com

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

## MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Petitioner

v.

IPR LICENSING, INC.

Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2015-00074 U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244

\_\_\_\_\_

Before PATRICK E. BAKER, Trial Paralegal.

### PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST



EXHIBIT	DESCRIPTION
2001	Answering Brief of Microsoft Mobile Oy in Response to Plaintiffs' Motion to Add It, and Opening Brief in Support of Cross-Motion to Substitute Parties Under Fed. R. Civ. P. 25 or Alternatively to Dismiss Nokia Corp. as a Named Party on Counterclaims, <i>Interdigital Commc'ns, Inc. v. Nokia Corp.</i> , No. 1:13-cv-00010, D.I. 303 (D. Del. July 22, 2014)
2002	Order, <i>Interdigital Commc'ns, Inc. v. Nokia Corp.</i> , No. 1:13-cv-00010, D.I. 367 (D. Del. Sept. 19, 2014)
2003	InterDigital Sections from Prosecution History of U.S. Patent No. 8,360,244 (Office Action, dated October 20, 2011; Reply to Office Action, dated April 20, 2012)



# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014, true and correct copies of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST were served by electronic mail and Federal Express, upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner Microsoft Corp.:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
John Haynes	David Frist
Reg. No. 44754	Reg. No. 60511
Alston & Bird LLP	Alston & Bird LLP
One Atlantic Center	One Atlantic Center
1201 West Peachtree Street	1201 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424
E-mail: john.haynes@alston.com	E-mail: david.frist@alston.com
Telephone: (404) 881-7737	Telephone: (404) 881-7874
Fax: (404) 253-8292	Fax: (404) 253-8284

/Jonathan D. Link/
Jonathan D. Link

